
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015282-2025 

Tender

Development of UoB 3G Pitch at Polhill Campus

University of Bedfordshire

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-015282

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05034f 

Published 15 April 2025, 2:50pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Reference

UoB/P EST - 00000706

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015282-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015282-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015280-2025


Page 2 to 5

Description

University of Bedfordshire 3G Pitch Development at Polhill Campus

Total value (estimated)

£1,400,000 excluding VAT

£1,680,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 1 December 2025

5 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKH24 - Bedford



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

19 May 2025, 1:00pm

Tender submission deadline

19 May 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofbedfordshire/aspx/Home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofbedfordshire/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 5

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofbedfordshire/aspx/Home

Please access the tender by setting your company up as a supplier on our systems and
expressing an interest in the bid

Contracting authority 

University of Bedfordshire

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number): 10007152

University Square

Luton

LU1 3JU

United Kingdom

Contact name: Damola Aladesiun

Telephone: 07546761399

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofbedfordshire/aspx/Home


Page 5 to 5

Email: Procurement@beds.ac.uk

Website: https://www.beds.ac.uk/

Region: UKH21 - Luton

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@beds.ac.uk
https://www.beds.ac.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofbedfordshire/aspx/Home

	Contracting authority
	University of Bedfordshire


		2025-05-10T06:47:47+0100
	TCPDF




